
 
 

Announcements 
March 5, 2025 

Serving Today:  12:00 Head Usher:  Steve Weidner, Usher:  Terry 
Santangelo, Acolyte:  Usher 
7:00  Head Usher:  Jim Gross, Usher:  Yvonne Peto, Acolyte:  
Faye Weidner 
Sunday  Head Usher:  George Trowbridge, Ushers:  Sharon and 
Bill Tracey, Lector:  Stacey Rothermel, Children’s Sermon:  Ariel 
Hansley, Acolyte:  Genesis Garcia, Communion Assistants:  
Carolyn Fleming and Nikki Young 
Altar Guild members serving this month:  Nancy Gross, Sue Care, 
Brenda Hunsberger and Kay Kurtz. 

New Hanover Evangelical Lutheran Church 
2941 Lutheran Road 
Gilbertsville, PA  19525 
Office Hours:  Mon. – Fri., 9 AM – 2 PM  
Call 610-326-1335 for an appointment 

Contact Information 
Pastor, The Rev. Scott Staub 

psstaub@gmail.com 
Director of Children, Family & Youth Ministry, Nikki Young 

nikki.young@newhanoverlutheran.org 
Church Office Manager, Susan Gutshall 
susan.gutshall@newhanoverlutheran.org 

Director of Music Ministry, Patricia Nyce 
patricia.nyce@newhanoverlutheran.org 

Food Ministry Director, Chris Fatzinger 
Cfatzinger@chris-cooks.com 

Grace Band Director, Lindsey Waltermyer 
goldielw@gmail.com 

Handbell Choir Director, Barbara Eisenhart 
eisenbarb@aol.com 

Peer Support Recovery Ministry Team 
peersupport@newhanoverlutheran.org 

Sexton, Jen Boyer 
jcboyer0408@gmail.com 
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Bookkeeper, Maria Boyer 
mariaboyer@comcast.net 

Cemetery, Norm Hunsberger 
nhunsberger29@gmail.com 
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